506036043 04/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6082758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS	12/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METSO FRANCE SAS	
Street Address:	41, RUE DE LA REPUBLIQUE	
City:	MACON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	71000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10388439
Application Number:	10538040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: NLeta@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:209 MADISON ST, SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0528-10034-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE: /Eric Jensen/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=0528-1069 & 0528-1147_Assignment_Metso Minerals (France) SAS to Metso France SAS#page1.tif source=0528-1069 & 0528-1147_Assignment_Metso Minerals (France) SAS to Metso France SAS#page2.tif source=0528-1069 & 0528-1147_Assignment_Metso Minerals (France) SAS to Metso France SAS#page3.tif source=0528-1069 & 0528-1147_Assignment_Metso Minerals (France) SAS to Metso France SAS#page4.tif source=0528-1069 & 0528-1147_Assignment_Metso Minerals (France) SAS to Metso France SAS#page5.tif

PATENT 506036043 REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0345

source=0528-1069 & 0528-1147_Assignment_Metso Minerals (France) SAS to Metso France SAS#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0346

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, the below-named translator, hereby declare that: My name and post office address are as stated below:

French and knowledgeable in the languages, and that I believe the English translation attached hereto is a true and accurate translation of accompanying French document.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name: Huguez DUTREIX
Address: 3 rue Edovard Nignan
44300 Nautes

FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0347

Date: November 14th, 2019

Date	Amending entries from January 1st, 1800	Object of the amending entry
24/07/2014	miscellaneous	EVENT HISTORY: Modification of the name of the legal person: Former mention: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SA New mention: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS from 30/06/1014 Amendment concerning directors VIRKKUNEN Eeva Liisa common name: VIRKKUNEN Eeva is no longer chairman of the board of Directors VIRKKUNEN Eeva Liisa common name: VIRKKUNEN Eeva becomes president BJORKQVIST Rea usual name: MARTINEZ Rea is no longer an administrator VIRKKUNEN Eeva Liisa common name: VIRKKUNEN Eeva is no longer an administrator ALCAZAR Gerard common name: ALCAZAR Gerard is no longer an administrator Change of legal form: Old Legal form: joint stock company with a board of directors New legal form: simplified joint stock company from 30/06/2014
10/02/2016	miscellaneous	HISTORY EVENT: Fusion: Companies having participated in the operation: - METSO SAS 122 Avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 NEUILLY-SUR- SEINE, 338 867 195 RCS GTC Nanterre, transferring company with effective date 31/12/1015 and fiscal effect on 01/01/2015. Modification of the name of the legal person: Old mention: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS New mention: METSO France SAS from 31/12/1015 Modification of the share capital: Old capital: 7029415 EUROS New capital: 10613772.40 EUROS from 31/12/2015

PATENT REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0348

Historique des inscriptions modificatives

METSO France SAS: 685 550 444 R.C.S MACON

Adresse : 41 Rue de la République 71000 Macon Activité (fibellé code NAF) : Ingénierie, études techniques

L'historique des modifications au RCS HORS PROCEDURES COLLECTIVES présente les évênements survenus après le 01 janvier 1800

Pour les procédures collectives, ces informations sont consultables dans la partie « observations » de l'extrait RCS.

Ces informations sont à jour à la date du 15 mars 2017

Date	Inscriptions modificatives depuis le 01 janvier 1800	Objet de l'inscription modificative
24/07/2614	Oivers	HISTORIQUE EVENEMENT: Modification de la dénomination de la personne morale: Ancienne mention: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SA Nouvelle mention: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS à compter du 30/06/2014 Modification relative aux dirigeants VIRKKUNEN Eeva Liisa nom d'usage: VIRKKUNEN Eeva n'est plus président du conseil d'administration VIRKKUNEN Eeva Liisa nom d'usage: VIRKKUNEN Eeva devient président BJORKQVIST Rea nom d'usage: MARTINEZ Rea n'est plus administrateur VIRKKUNEN Eeva Liisa nom d'usage: VIRKKUNEN Eeva n'est plus administrateur ALCAZAR Gerard nom d'usage: ALCAZAR Gerard nom d'usage: ALCAZAR Gerard n'est plus administrateur Modification de la forme juridique: Ancienne forme juridique: Société par actions simplifiée à compter du 30/06/2014
10/02/2016	Disers	HISTORIQUE EVENEMENT: Fusion; sociétés ayant participé à l'opération: - METSO SAS 122 Avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE, 338 867 195 RCS GTC Nanterre, société apporteuse avec date d'effet au 31/12/2015 et effet fiscal au 01/01/2015. Modification de la dénomination de la personne morale: Ancienne mention: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS Nouvelle mention: METSO France SAS à compter du 31/12/2015 Modification du capital social: Ancien capital: 7029415 EUROS Nouveau capital: 10613772.40 EUROS à compter du 31/12/2015

PATENT REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0349 Registry of Commercial Court of Macon

5 COU MOREAU 71018 MACON CEDEX

Management number: 1955800044

Verification code: HB38iaUXdt https://www.infogreffe.fr/controle

Flash code

Abstract from Principal Entry in Companies' Register

updated 14 September 2016

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Companies' Register (RCS) number:

685 550 444 RCS Mâcon

Date of registration;

05/08/1955

Company name: Juridical form:

METSO France SAS

Capital:

Simplified joint-stock company (SAS) 10,613,772.40 Euros

- Note no. F16/000665 dated 10/02/2016: Change in share capital:

Former capital: 7,029,415 EUROS New capital: 10,613,772,40 EUROS

as from: 31/12/2015

Address of registered office:

41 Rue de la République 71000 Mâcon

Principal activity:

Any industrial or commercial operation or engineering service relating to construction companies and operations and mechanical installations for any kind of industry or private use, without limitation or reservation. Rental of

appliance manufactured by the company.

any Company lifespan:

until 10/06/2065

Date of closure of financial year:

31 December

MANAGEMENT, DIRECTION, ADMINISTRATION, AUDIT, PARTNERS OR MEMBERS

Chairman

Forename, surname:

Eeva Liisa VIRKKUNEN

Date and place of birth:

20/11/1957 in Iisalmen Mlk (Finland)

Nationality:

Finnish

Address:

Museokatu 7 B 19 F100100 Helsinki (Finland)

Managing Director

Forename, surname:

Rea BJORKQVIST

Surname used:

MARTINEZ

Date and place of birth:

12/10/1959 in Helsinki (Finland)

Nationality:

Finnish

Address:

7 Avenue Fleury Val 13090 Aix-en-Provence

Standing Auditor

Company name

ERNST & YOUNG ET AUTRES

Juridical form:

Simplified joint-stock company (SAS)

Address:

1-2 Place des Saisons Paris la Défense 1 92400

Courbevoie

Registration number:

438 476 913 RCS Nanterre

Alternate Auditor

Company name

AUDITEX

Juridical form:

Simplified joint-stock company (SAS)

Address:

1-2 Place des Saisons Paris la Défense 1 92400

Courbevoie

Registration number:

377 652 938 RCS Nanterre

RCS Macon - 15/09/2016 - 11:19:58

Page 1/3

REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0350

Registry of Commercial Court of Mâcon

5 COU MOREAU 71018 MACON CEDEX

Management number: 1955B00044

COMPANY RESULTING FROM MERGER OR DEMERGER

- Note no. F16/000665 dated 10/02/2016: Merger: companies concerned in the operation:

METSO SAS 122 Avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE, 338 867 195 RCS GTC Nanterre,

investing company

with effective date of 31/12/2015 and fiscal effect from

01/01/2015

- Note no. F10/000020 dated 07/01/2010: Merger: companies concerned in the operation:

ETIX SA, Rue du 19 Mars 1962 38360 SASSENAGE, 421

644 428 RCS GTC Grenoble, investing company

with effective date of 30/11/2009

- Note no. F12/002464 dated 02/08/2012: Merger: companies concerned in the operation:

METSO MINERALS CISA 841 Boulevard Duhamel du Monceau 45160 OLIVET, 378 168 504 RCS GTC Orléans,

investing company

with effective date of 01/01/2012

INFORMATION ABOUT PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND BUSINESS

Site address: 41 Rue de la République 71000 Mácon

Trading name: NORDBERG

Activity conducted: Any industrial or commercial operation or engineering

> service relating to construction companies and operations and mechanical installations for any kind of industry or private use, without limitation or reservation. Rental of

any appliance manufactured by the company.

Date of start of business: 01/07/1919

Origin of business: Creation

Type of operation: Direct Operation

REGISTRATIONS OUTSIDE JURISDICTION

RCS Salon de Provence

RCS Toulouse

RCS Grenoble

RCS Orléans RCS Paris

RCS Le Havre

RCS Nanterre

OBSERVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- Note: LODGING DEED OF INCORPORATION WITH COURT

REGISTRY on 21 June 1919 -

REREGISTRATION UNDER NO. B 738

- Note no. F16/000665 dated 10/02/2016: Change in company name:

Former name: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS

New name: METSO France SAS

as from: 31/12/2015

 Note no. 3464 dated 22/11/2004; MERGER BY TAKEOVER OF METSO MINERALS

(GRENOBLE) SA WHOSE REGISTERED OFFICE IS AT 41 RUE DE LA REPUBLIQUE 71000 MACON (RCS 542 072 517) AND METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SAS WHOSE REGISTERED OFFICE IS AT 41 RUE DE LA REPUBLIQUE 71000 MACON (RCS MACON 403 062 367) BY METSO MINERALS (MACON) SA WITH RETROSPECTIVE EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2004 CHANGE IN COMPANY NAME FORMER: METSO MINERALS (MACON) SA NEW: METSO MINERALS (FRANCE) SA MR. CHRISTOFFER RIBBING IS APPOINTED DIRECTOR, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND MANAGING DIRECTOR IN PLACE OF MR. NUNES DOS SANTOS, RESIGNING CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND DIRECTOR ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY: RENTAL OF ANY APPLIANCE MANUFACTURED

BY THE COMPANY Effective date: 23 July 2004

RCS Mâcon - 15/09/2016 - 11:19:58 Page 2/3

REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0351

Registry of Commercial Court of Mâcon 5 COU MOREAU 71018 MACON CEDEX

Management number: 1955B00044

- Note no. F16/001425 dated 06/04/2016: Opening of new site outside the jurisdiction: registration

in the Commercial Court Registry of Salon de Provence as

from 11/03/2016

Registrar

[sealed]

END OF ABSTRACT

RCS Mâcon - 15/09/2016 - 11:19:58

Page 3/3

I, the undersigned, sworn translator, accredited to the Court of Appeal of Limoges, certify that the above translation is in conformity with the original document in PDF format drafted in French.

Ne varietur No. 160911

Château-Chervix, 19 September 2016 D.J. DICKSON, Les Landes, 87380 Château-Chervix, France Certifié par
D John DICKSON
Traducteur
Expert auprès de la Cour
d'Appel de Limoges

23/09/2016 Mugh.
Rea BSÓRKOVIST. MARTINEZ

Directeur Grenel / Administrateur

Métso France SAS 41. næde la République - CS 61609 71009 MACON CEDEX - FRANCE

Tél. 03 85 39 62 00

CHAMBRE DE COMMERCE ET D'INQUSTRIE 0 2 9

Vu exclusivement pour certification
mostilists de la company de la compa

Pour le Président Chantal BOURGEOIS

PATENT REEL: 053120 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/29/2020